IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: WANDA F. BRINLEE / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-40830% .o 1. .. .
/ CHAPTER 7 LER

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.. L
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS - -+ ¢

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 375.73 217.82
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 1502.91 $ 0.00 $ 1502.91

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 371973.57

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on _May 206, 2003,

at 1:30 pm in the Bankruptcy Courtroom, Planc, Texas

Date: April 11, 2003 JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Date: March s, 2003

L« Numher: 01-40820 Page
Oebter Nume: BRINLEE, WANDA
Llu = Pavee Name Class  Priority Amount Paud 10 Date Claym Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Hevumemnge Bulance SESu2
Motk A Wesbarn Truste Admim 8177 ETRET SITA T S37R 79 SEA27 0
COMPENS Y TION
Murk A WMok, Trasiee Admun ERB S0 00 RRAN $217.82 SO04 2
EAPINSEN
AN Uliase Manhattan Bunk Unsee 400 $8.211.79 S0.00 58207V S16.97 SRO2 Ly
YA Anwneun Bxpross Contunan Bank Unsee 400 S15.424.21 50.00 SIa424.21 531.88 S8olA)
DRI MBNA Anwerica Unsee 400 : S13.801.92 S0.00 S13.86].94 S28.65 S83tso
[NERIEIN Automa!] Nissan Unsee 400 $402.438 45 $0.00 $402,438.45 $831.86 St
<L Totlals »> 5440,329 94 $6.00 $440.329.94 $1,502.9] SO0
Propused distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made 1¢ this
proposed distribution.
oosid

Phead

TN T s

ST oaar



